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VALUE ADDED CRASH COURSE 

 

COURSE DESCRIPTION: 

This course teaches students about digital marketing and gives them 

hands-on experience in creating a webpage. 

COURSE OBJECTIVES 

This Course is designed to 

1​ Comprehend the meaning of Digital Marketing​  

2​ Perceive the Techniques Of Digital Marketing​  

3​ Acquaint with the HTML codes​  

4​ Familiarize with the preparation of forms​  

5​ training in preparing a web page​  

UNIT I ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6 Hours 

DIGITAL MARKETING:            

Meaning-Advantages and Disadvantages 

 

UNIT II​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6 Hours 

TECHNIQUES OF DIGITAL MARKETING: 

Social Media Marketing- SEO-E-Mail Marketing-Content 

Marketing-Pay per Click-Mobile Marketing –Video Marketing-Audio 

Marketing-Affiliate Marketing  

 

UNIT III​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6 Hours 

HTML CODES 

Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR) (2023 - 2024) 
 

PROGRAMM

E CODE 

COURSE 

CODE 

COURSE 

TITLE 

HRS/WEE

K 

CREDIT

S 

UACO 
21UGVACA

1 

Digital 

Marketin

g and 

Web 

Designing 

30  



FATIMA COLLEGE​
(Autonomous) 

Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University​
Re-Accredited with ‘A++’ by NAAC (Cycle - IV)​

Mary Land, Madurai - 625 018, Tamil Nadu  
 
HTML-Basic Tags-Formatting Tags-Ordered List –Unordered 

List-Tables- Creating with Row span and Col span- Image Anchor 

Marche Tags-General Purpose Attributes  

 

UNIT IV​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6 Hours 

FORMS & FRAMES 

Forms-Text Box-Radio Button- Check Box-Text Area-Frames 

 

UNIT V​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6 Hours 

CREATION OF WEB PAGE USING HTML 

 

REFERENCES 

Text Book: 

1. World Wide Web Design with HTML – C.Xavier 

2. Fundamentals of Digital Marketing –  

  Dr.Moloy Ghoshal & Karishma Gulati Trehen 
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COURSE CONTENTS & LECTURE SCHEDULE: 

Modul

e No. 
Topic 

No. of 

Lecture

s 

Teaching 

Pedagogy 

Teaching 

Aids 

            Unit-1  DIGITAL MARKETING  

1.1 
Meaning-Advantages and 

Disadvantages 
2   

       Unit-2  TECHNIQUES OF DIGITAL MARKETING  

2.1 Social Media Marketing- SEO 2   

2.2 
E-Mail Marketing-Content 

Marketing-Pay per Click- 
2   

2.3 

Mobile Marketing –Video 

Marketing-Audio 

Marketing-Affiliate Marketing 

2   

 Unit- 3  HTML CODES    

3.1 
HTML-Basic Tags-Formatting 

Tags 
   

3.2 
Ordered List –Unordered 

List- 
   

3.3 
Tables- Creating with Row 

span and Col span-  
   

   3.4   Image Anchor     

3.5 Marche Tags    

3.6 General Purpose Attributes    

 Unit- 4  FORMS & FRAMES    

4.1 
Forms-Text Box-Radio 

Button- Check Box-Text Area 
   

Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR) (2023 - 2024) 
 



FATIMA COLLEGE​
(Autonomous) 

Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University​
Re-Accredited with ‘A++’ by NAAC (Cycle - IV)​

Mary Land, Madurai - 625 018, Tamil Nadu  
 

Modul

e No. 
Topic 

No. of 

Lecture

s 

Teaching 

Pedagogy 

Teaching 
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4.2 Frames    

 

Unit- 5  CREATION OF WEB 

PAGE USING HTML 

 

   

5.1 

CREATION OF WEB PAGE 

USING HTML 

 

   

 

EVALUATION PATTERN  

 

MARKS 

CIA ESE Total 

40 60 100 

 

COURSE OUTCOMES  

On the successful completion of the course, students will be able to: 

NO. COURSE OUTCOMES 

KNOWLEDGE 

LEVEL 

(ACCORDING 

TO REVISED 

BLOOM’S 

TAXONOMY) 

PSOs 

ADDRESSE

D 

CO 1 
communicate clearly and effectively in 
written, oral, and digital forms 

 
PSO1& 

PSO2 

CO 2 

define business problems, determine 
underlying causes, and formulate potential 
solutions 

 
PSO3 

CO 3 
create fundamentals Tags for website 
creation 

 PSO5 

CO 4 develop  proficiency in Forms and Frames    
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CO 5 create  dynamic websites    

 

                   Mapping COs Consistency with PSOs 

CO/ 

PSO 

PS

O1 

PSO

2 

PSO

3 

PSO

4 

PSO

5 

CO1 3 3 3 3 3 

CO2 3 3 3 3 3 

CO3 3 3 3 3 3 

CO4 3 3 3 3 3 

CO5 3 3 3 3 3 

 

Note:    ♦ Strongly Correlated – 3​ ​ ♦ Moderately Correlated – 2​

​ ♦ Weakly Correlated -1 

Mapping of COs with POs 

CO/ 

PSO 
PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 

CO1 3 3 3 3 3 

CO2 3 3 3 3 3 

CO3 3 3 3 3 3 

CO4 3 3 3 3 3 

CO5 3 3 3 3 3 

 

COURSE DESIGNER: 

1.​ Staff Name Dr.K.Sangeetha  

Forwarded By 

HOD Signature and Name  
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Students Name list 

 

S.No Roll No    Student Names 
1.​  2022A01 AASHIKA KR 

2.​  2022A02 ABINAYA U 

3.​  2022A03 AMALA JENCY K 
4.​  2022A05 ANGALAESWARI M 

5.​  2022A06 ANTONY MARIA ROBISHA F 

6.​  2022A07 ANUPRIYA S 

7.​  2022A08 AROCKIA KEERTHANA B 

8.​  2022A09 AUXILIA.A 

9.​  2022A10 CARMEL THERESA V 

10.​  2022A11 CAROLINA J 

11.​  2022A12 DHARSHINI A 

12.​  2022A13 GRACY RUBY P 

13.​  2022A14 HARSHINI BJK 

14.​  2022A20 JENIFER J 

15.​  2022A22 JOICE RAJAM A 

16.​  2022A24 KARTHIGA C 

17.​  2022A25 KAVIYA M 
18.​  2022A26 KESAVIKA K 

19.​  2022A27 KIRUBA JASPER C 
20.​  2022A28 KRISHNA RANJINI M 

21.​  2022A32 MARIA SWETHA M 

22.​  2022A33 MOHANA S 

23.​  2022A40 PERSIYA X 

24.​  2022A41 POOJA K 

25.​  2022A44 PREETHI A 

26.​  2022A46 ROHINI V 

27.​  2022A47 ROSELIN MARY I 

28.​  2022A48 SAHAYA ANCY SUGIRTHA S 

29.​  2022A50 SAMAYALAKSHMI K 

30.​  2022A51 SANGEETHA JASMINE L 
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31.​  2022A52 SANIYA JENAT A 

32.​  2022A55 SETHUPRIYA M 

33.​  2022A58 SHIFA FATHIMA S 

34.​  2022A61 SUGANYA V 

35.​  2022A63 TONY PRISHA J 

36.​  2022A64 UDAYA S 

37.​  2022A66 YAMINI U 

38.​  2022A68 YUGA SHREE A 

39.​  2022A70 YUVALAKSHMI.S 

40.​  2022A71 ELIZEBETH SHAKINA.J 

41.​  2022L32 I.MACRINA 

42.​  2022N02 ABINAYA RAJI N  

43.​  2022N11 A.H . HUMNNA 

44.​  2022N13 JAINUAL JUHAINA.A 

45.​  2022N20 LAVANYA DEVI K R 

46.​  2021N17 NAGA SHREE.S 

47.​  2021N19 NASRIN SARFIA.S 

 

 

 

  Course Teacher                                      Head of the Department  
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Mark Statements 

 

Fatima College(Autonomous) 

 

Name of the Department: The Research Centre of Commerce 

Name of the course: Value Added Crash Course 

Course title: Digital Marketing and Web Designing 

Course code: 21UGVACA1 

Staff in charge: Dr. K. Sangeetha 

 

S.No Roll No Names   Internal Tests 

 

 

Extern

al 

Exam 

(60) 

Grand 

Total 

(100) 

T1(20) T2(20) 

 

 

1.​ 2022A01 AASHIKA KR 20 20 54 94 

2.​ 2022A02 ABINAYA U 20 16 38 74 

3.​ 2022A03 AMALA JENCY K 20 10 48 78 

4.​ 2022A05 ANGALAESWARI M 20 10 46 76 

5.​ 2022A06 ANTONY MARIA 

ROBISHA F 

20 12 

32 64 

6.​ 2022A07 ANUPRIYA S 20 19 39 78 

7.​ 2022A08 AROCKIA KEERTHANA B 20 16 44 80 

8.​ 2022A09 AUXILIA.A 20 14 48 82 

9.​ 2022A10 CARMEL THERESA V 15 12 46 73 

10. 2022A11 CAROLINA J 20 12 48 80 

11. 2022A12 DHARSHINI A 20 17 50 87 

12. 2022A13 GRACY RUBY P 20 20 50 90 

13. 2022A14 HARSHINI BJK 20 20 42 82 

14. 2022A20 JENIFER J 20 12 40 72 

15. 2022A22 JOICE RAJAM A 20 16 46 82 

16. 2022A24 KARTHIGA C 20 20 46 86 

17. 2022A25 KAVIYA M 20 20 46 86 

18. 2022A26 KESAVIKA K 20 20 47 87 
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19. 2022A27 KIRUBA JASPER C 20 20 52 92 

20. 2022A28 KRISHNA RANJINI M 20 20 49 89 

21. 2022A32 MARIA SWETHA M 20 12 44 76 

22. 2022A33 MOHANA S 20 19 48 87 

23. 2022A40 PERSIYA X 20 14 34 68 

24. 2022A41 POOJA K 15 20 46 81 

25. 2022A44 PREETHI A 20 15 46 81 

26. 2022A46 ROHINI V 20 19 52 91 

27. 2022A47 ROSELIN MARY I 15 10 36 61 

28. 2022A48 SAHAYA ANCY 

SUGIRTHA S 

20 10 

24 54 

29. 2022A50 SAMAYALAKSHMI K 20 16 50 86 

30. 2022A51 SANGEETHA JASMINE L 20 20 49 89 

31. 2022A52 SANIYA JENAT A 15 12 50 77 

32. 2022A55 SETHUPRIYA M 15 12 45 72 

33. 2022A58 SHIFA FATHIMA S 20 20 48 88 

34. 2022A61 SUGANYA V 20 20 51 91 

35. 2022A63 TONY PRISHA J 20 20 37 77 

36. 2022A64 UDAYA S 20 20 46 86 

37. 2022A66 YAMINI U 20 20 48 88 

38. 2022A68 YUGA SHREE A 20 19 50 89 

39. 2022A70 YUVALAKSHMI.S 20 20 42 82 

40. 2022A71 ELIZEBETH SHAKINA.J 20 19 40 79 

41. 2022L32 J.MACRINA 20 20 32 72 

42. 2022N02 ABINAYA RAJI N  20 20 44 84 

43. 2022N11 A.H . HUMNNA 20 20 44 84 

44. 2022N13 JAINUAL JUHAINA.A 20 16 43 79 

45. 2022N20 LAVANYA DEVI K R 20 16 37 73 

46. 2021N17 NAGA SHREE.S 20 10 50 80 

47. 2021N19 NASRIN SARFIA.S 20 15 48 83 

 

 

 

Head of the Department​ ​                            Course Teacher 
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S.No Course Title with Course 

Code 

Course Teachers No of Hours 

Taken 

1 Digital Marketing and Web 

Designing-21UGVACA1 

Dr.K.Sangeetha 30 
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